 www.SiliconStandard.com                                              1 of 48/26/2004  Rev.1.01
FEATURES
� For surface-mount applications in order to optimize
        board space
� Low-profile package
� Built-in strain relief
� Glass-passivated junction
� Low inductance

1SMA5926-5945
Surface-Mount Silicon Zener Diode
Voltage range 11-68 Volts
1.5W Peak Power
Pb-free, RoHS compliant.
Polarity: Color band denotes positive end (cathode)
Standard packaging: 12mm tape (EIA-481)
Weight: 0.002 ounces, 0.064 gram
 www.SiliconStandard.com                                              2 of 48/26/2004  Rev.1.01
(TA=25°C  unless otherwise noted) VF=1.5V max, IF=200mA for all types.
Nominal Maximum
Device  Zener Voltage Test DC Zener
Device Marking Vz @ Izt Current Current
(Note 1) Code Voltage IZT ZZT @ IZT IZM
(Notes 2) mA Ohms Ohms mA uA Volts mA (dc)
1SMA5926 926A 11 34.1 5.5 550 0.25 0.5 8.4 136
1SMA5927 927A 12 31.2 6.5 550 0.25 0.5 9.1 125
1SMA5928 928A 13 28.8 7.0 550 0.25 0.5 9.9 115
1SMA5929 929A 15 25.0 9.0 600 0.25 0.5 11.4 100
1SMA5930 930A 16 23.4 10.0 600 0.25 0.5 12.2 94
1SMA5931 931A 18 20.8 12 650 0.25 0.5 13.7 83
1SMA5932 932A 20 18.7 14 650 0.25 0.5 15.2 75
1SMA5933 933A 22 17.0 17.5 650 0.25 0.5 16.7 68
1SMA5934 934A 24 15.6 19 700 0.25 0.5 18.2 63
1SMA5935 935A 27 13.9 23 700 0.25 0.5 20.6 56
1SMA5936 936A 30 12.5 26 750 0.25 0.5 22.8 50
1SMA5937 937A 33 11.4 33 800 0.25 0.5 25.1 45
1SMA5938 938A 36 10.4 38 850 0.25 0.5 27.4 42
1SMA5939 939A 39 9.6 45 900 0.25 0.5 29.7 38
1SMA5940 940A 43 8.7 53 950 0.25 0.5 32.7 35
1SMA5941 941A 47 8.0 67 1000 0.25 0.5 35.8 32
1SMA5942 942A 51 7.3 70 1100 0.25 0.5 38.8 29
1SMA5943 943A 56 6.7 86 1300 0.25 0.5 42.6 27
1SMA5944 944A 62 6.0 100 1500 0.25 0.5 47.1 24
1SMA5945 945A 68 5.5 120.0 1700 0.25 0.5 51.7 22
Notes: 1: Tolerance and voltage regulation designation - the type number listed indicates a tolerance of ±5%.
             2: VZ limits are to be guaranteed at thermal equilibrium.
ZZK @ IZK IR @ VR
   Zener Impedance Leakage Current